
OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WAYNE COUNTY 
 

SECTION 900 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

 
Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Wayne County in Waynesboro, Mississippi 
until 9:00 A.M., on Tuesday, February 27, 2024, and shortly thereafter publicly opened for the 
construction of:  Reseal of Roads “A” thru “F” on 7.046 miles of State Aid Roads in Wayne County, 
Mississippi, also known as State Aid Project No. SAP-77(26)S. 
 
 Principal Items of Work are Approximately as Follows: 
 

Roadway Items   
Mobilization Lump Sum L.S. 
Unclassified Excavation (F.M.) 183.00 Cu. Yd. 
Crushed Stone, Size 825 199.00 Ton 
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5 mm (Base Repair) 146.00 Ton 
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5 mm (Leveling) 200.00 Ton 
Polymerized Emulsified Asphalt, Grade CRS-2P 37,178.00 Gal. 
Seal Aggregate Cover Material, Size 7 Crushed Stone 918.00 Cu. Yd. 
Blotter Material 130.00 Cu. Yd. 
Maintenance of Traffic Lump Sum L.S. 
Additional Construction Signs 0.00 Sq. Ft. 
4” Wide Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe (Cont. Yellow) 266.00 Lin. Ft. 
4” Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stipe (Skip Yellow) (120 Mil) 0.892 Mile 
4” Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Cont. Yellow) (120 Mil) 68,528.00 Lin. Ft. 
Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 Mil) 2,220.00 Lin. Ft. 
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 154.00 Each 
Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 759.00 Each 
Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign (Encapsulated Lens) 35.00 Each 
Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens) 12.00 Each 
Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3) 20.00 Each 
  
 
BASIS OF AWARD:  The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of the 
published quantities. 
 
Total Contract Time as Advertised: 80 Working Days 
 
The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any contract 
entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full 
opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the 
grounds of race, color or national origin in consideration for an award. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Section 900 
Notice to Contractors 

Project No. SAP-77(26)S 
Wayne County, MS 

 
The Plans, Specifications, and Contract documents are on file and can be viewed at the office of the 
Chancery Clerk of Wayne County, 609 Azalea Drive, Waynesboro, MS 39367, the Office of State Aid Road 
Construction, 412 Woodrow Wilson Avenue, Jackson, MS 39216, and obtained online via the website of the 
County Engineer, Lawrence R. Clark, P.E. at www.clarkengineersprojects.com.  By use of the website the 
plan holders shall have the option of obtaining hard copy of the Plans and Specifications and/or shall have 
the opportunity to submit an official bid online.  Plans and proposals may be secured from Lawrence R. 
Clark, Engineer for Wayne County, located at 714 Hillcrest Drive, Laurel, MS 39440 upon payment of $100.00 
for the plans and $100.00 for the proposals, neither of which is refundable.    
 
All hard copy proposals shall be directed to the attention of The Wayne County Board of Supervisors with 
the outside of the envelope marked “Project No. SAP-77(26)S Bid Proposal for Reseal Project”.  Contractor 
shall indicate certificate of responsibility number on the outside of the envelope.  Online bids shall be 
accepted and opened as instructed on the website and in the Contract Documents.  
 
Certified Check or Bid Bond for five percent (5%) of total bid payable to Wayne County and the State of 
Mississippi must accompany each proposal. 
 
Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letter qualifying in any manner the 
condition under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such proposals 
will not be considered in making the award. 

 
 
Keith Clay, President 
Wayne County Board of Supervisors 
State of Mississippi 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Published Dates:  January 25, 2024 & February 1, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.clarkengineersprojects.com/

